Total:\$35.00

2017-907665

12/05/2017 11:33 AM

ALLEN, ALLEN & CAROSELLI, LTD

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

ROBERT H. ALLEN

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ALLEN, ALLEN & CAROSELLI, LTD 240 WESTGATE DRIVE SUITE 241 WATSONVILLE CA 95076

APN: 1319-30-720-001 PTN

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

CORRECTION GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

The undersigned declare: The documentary transfer tax is \$0.00. This conveyance document is not pursuant to a sale, but corrects a previously recorded document No. 2017-902910, that only serves to correct the property description and no consideration was exchanged. (Number 3 Exemption.)

WHEREAS, I, KAREN M. BACHAN, Grantor under that certain GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED recorded August 18, 2017 in the Office of the Recorder of DOUGLAS County as Official Document Number 2017-902910, hereby correct that said recorded Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed by attaching hereto the CORRECTED legal property description referred to therein as Exhibit "A", attached to said recorded Quitclaim;

NOW, THEREFORE

I, KAREN M. BACHAN, do hereby GRANT BARGAIN AND SELL to PAUL W. BACHAN, JR., a man, as his sole and separate property, and VIRGINIA M. TAYLOR, a married woman, as her sole and separate property, and undivided 1/4 interest in the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

DATED: November 16, 2017

Men M. Bachan AREN M. BACHAN

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ)	

On NOVMEBER 16, 2017, before me, DAGMAR EMILY LEGUILLON, a notary public, personally appeared KAREN M. BACHAN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their) signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DAGMAR EMILY LEGUILLON
Commission # 2125832
Notary Public - California
Santa Cruz County
My Comm. Expires Oct 1, 2019

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 33, of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom units 121 to 140 as shown and defined on the certain condominium plan recorded August 20, 1982, as Document No. 70305 of Official Records.
- (B) Unit No. 140, as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, of Official Records of said County and State for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the Modification thereof, recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40 and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.M.
- (B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Fifth-Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, and amended by Certificate

of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661 Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:

The Exclusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above during ONE "use week" within the Summer "use season", as quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Restrictions, recorded September 17, 1982, as Document No. 71000 of said Official Records.

The above-described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said alternate use week within said season.



	E OF NEVADA			
	ARATION OF VALUE			
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a)1319-30-720-001PTN		^	
	b) c)		()	
	d)		\ \	
	u)		\ \	
•	T CD		\ \	
2.	Type of Property:		\ \	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	les.		
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR REC	ORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home		ECORDING:	
	- 1 /1 - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NOTES:		
	i) ✓ Other TIME SHARE			
_	T . I	. 20.00		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ <u>\$0.0</u> 0	<u> </u>	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property Transfer Tax Value:			
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	-\	
	Real Hoperty Transfer Tax Due.	Φ		
1	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /	
4.	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	Section #3		
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: CORRECT	TION DEED TO	ORRECT	
	DOCUMENT NO. 2017-902910, LEG	AL DESCRIPTION	J	
	BOOGNE. 11 110. 2017 002010, EEO	AL DEGOTAL TION		
5	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	50.00%		
٥.	Tartial interest. Tereontage being transferred.	00.00 /		
Th	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	r nanalty of narium	v pursuant to NIDS 275 060 and NIDS	
	5.110, that the information provided is correct to			
	oported by documentation if called upon to subst			
	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exer			
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus intere	st at 1% per monti	n.	
Dursuo	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and/Seller shall be jo	sintly and savoyally	liable for any additional amount awad	
i uisua	int to 14KS 575.050, and Buyer and Sener shall be ju	omery and severally	mable for any additional amount owed.	
Signat	ure Val XI	Capacity	ATTORNEY	
, orginal		— Jpe., —	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signat	ure (//ack)	Capacity	ATTORNEY	
/5	- ICO	5		
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
	^		` - ,	
Print N	ame: Karen Bachan c/o Paul Bachan	Print Name: PAI	JL BACHAN, and VIRGINIA TAYLOR	
Addres	s: 636 Heather Ct.	Address: 636 H	EATHER LANE	
City:	Watsonville,	City: WATSO	DNVILLE	
State: 0	CA Zip: 95076	State: CA	Zip: 95076	
\ 7			•	
75	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
796.	required if not the seller or buyer)			
Print N		Escrow #		
Addres	 			
City:	State:		Zip:	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)				